guarantee, Euro 45.000 per financial year (3% of the annual estimated market value)  

Duration 5 years from the signature of the FWC. 

Budget 
information 

The financial turnover foreseen for the services under the present FWC over a five-
year period is approximately € 7.500.000,00 (seven million five hundred 
thousand/00), excluding VAT. The above mentioned amount is not guaranteed. 
Signature of the contract imposes no obligation on the Institute to purchase the 
services.  
The amount is based on the annual average turnover (see Table I article 5). 
Any expenses and/or costs not stated in the tender will not be recognised.

[...]

punctuality and to be in possession of the economic and financial capacity to perform the services 

forming the object of the tender. The EUI may accept only one bank reference if duly justified by 

the tenderer. 

15. To have generated an annual turnover in the last 3 closed financial years of at least €2.500.000,00 

(two million five hundred thousand/00) VAT excluded. 

To be submitted in the tender (synthetic summary please refer to the above details): 

 General requirements: 

o Certificate of the Chamber of Commerce Register of Companies 

o Anti-mafia self- declaration 

o Declaration as point 7